IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

CARMEN PUCKETT, Appellant, vs. MAYRA ISABEL PUCKETT, Respondent. No. 73019



JUN 29 2017

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

ELIZABETH A. BROWN CLERK OF SUPREME COURT BY DEPUTY CLERK

17.21717

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT ELIZABETH A. BROWN BY:

 cc: Hon. Sandra L. Pomrenze, District Judge, Family Court Division Robert E. Gaston, Settlement Judge Steven Marzullo
Legal Aid Center of Southern Nevada, Inc. Holland & Hart LLP/Las Vegas Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947 **200**